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3:30:59 PM Meeting Called to Order
3:31:00 PM Chair Devlin
3:31:22 PM HJR 7A - Public Hearing
3:31:33 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
3:32:06 PM Chair Devlin
3:32:08 PM Paul Evans, Pollicy Advisor, Office of the Governor
3:32:59 PM Chair Devlin
3:33:00 PM Evans
3:33:10 PM Tom Mann, Public Information Manager, Oregon Department of

Veterans' Affairs
3:33:11 PM {Exhibit} 1: Mann
3:35:28 PM Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3
3:36:08 PM Chair Devlin
3:36:24 PM SCR 17 - Public Hearing
3:36:31 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
3:36:44 PM Chair Devlin
3:36:46 PM Sen. Doug Whitsett, Senate District 28
3:38:23 PM Chair Devlin
3:38:29 PM SCR 17 - Work Session
3:38:32 PM MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves SCR 17 BE ADOPTED
3:38:38 PM Chair Devlin
3:38:43 PM Sen. Metsger
3:39:15 PM Chair Devlin
3:39:18 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
3:39:32 PM Chair Devlin
3:39:43 PM VOTE: 4-0-1 
3:39:43 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin; Excused: Atkinson
3:39:44 PM CARRIER: SEN. WHITSETT will lead discussion on the floor
3:39:57 PM HJR 54 - Public Hearing
3:40:04 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
3:40:22 PM Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3
3:40:23 PM {Exhibit} 2: Rep. Maurer
3:42:02 PM Chair Devlin
3:42:05 PM Sen. Burdick
3:42:27 PM Rep. Maurer
3:42:46 PM Chair Devlin
3:42:54 PM HJR 54 - Work Session
3:42:58 PM MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves HJR 54 BE ADOPTED
3:43:04 PM Chair Devlin



3:43:10 PM VOTE: 4-0-1 
3:43:10 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin; Excused: Atkinson
3:43:11 PM CARRIER: SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor
3:43:19 PM HB 2345B - Public Hearing
3:43:23 PM Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3
3:43:27 PM Chair Devlin
3:43:37 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
3:44:29 PM {Exhibit} 3: Seiler
3:44:46 PM Chair Devlin
3:44:54 PM Rep. Maurer
3:46:20 PM Chair Devlin
3:46:22 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
3:46:39 PM Rep. Maurer
3:48:09 PM Chair Devlin
3:48:22 PM HB 3013A - Public Hearing
3:48:59 PM Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16
3:51:37 PM Chair Devlin
3:51:39 PM Sen. Jeff Kruse, Senate District 1
3:55:29 PM Chair Devlin
3:55:32 PM Rep. Deborah Boone, House District 32
3:56:16 PM Chair Devlin
3:56:42 PM Ed Bowles, Fish Division Administrator, Oregon Department of Fish

and Wildlife
3:56:43 PM {Exhibit} 4: Bowles
3:58:48 PM Chair Devlin
3:58:51 PM Susan Allen, Director, Our Ocean
3:58:52 PM {Exhibit} 5: Allen
4:02:09 PM Chair Devlin
4:02:14 PM Drew Hagedorn, Lobbyist, Seafood Oregon
4:02:14 PM {Exhibit} 6: Hagedorn
4:02:52 PM Chair Devlin
4:03:06 PM Rod Harder, Member, Sports Fishing Groups
4:04:41 PM Chair Devlin
4:04:55 PM Meeting Recessed
4:06:06 PM Meeting Reconvened
4:06:10 PM HJR 13A - Public Hearing
4:06:18 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
4:06:48 PM Chair Devlin
4:06:49 PM David Williams, Legislative Specialist, Oregon School Boards

Association
4:06:50 PM {Exhibit} 7: Williams
4:10:57 PM Chair Devlin
4:11:00 PM Sen. Metsger
4:11:57 PM Williams
4:13:23 PM Chair Devlin
4:13:36 PM Sen. Ferrioli



4:13:42 PM Chair Devlin
4:14:05 PM Meeting Recessed
4:14:25 PM Meeting Reconvened
4:14:33 PM HB 3013A - Work Session
4:14:39 PM MOTION: Sen. Metsger moves HB 3013A DO PASS
4:14:43 PM Chair Devlin
4:14:49 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
4:14:50 PM Chair Devlin
4:14:54 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
4:18:41 PM Chair Devlin
4:18:53 PM VOTE: 3-1-1 
4:18:53 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Devlin; Nays: Ferrioli; Excused: Atkinson
4:19:05 PM CARRIER: SEN. JOHNSON & SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion

on the floor
4:19:16 PM Meeting Recessed
4:19:43 PM Meeting Reconvened
4:19:53 PM HB 3487A - Work Session
4:20:02 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
4:20:09 PM MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves -A2 amendments
4:20:11 PM {Exhibit} 8: Sen. Ferrioli
4:20:15 PM Chair Devlin
4:20:17 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
4:20:22 PM Chair Devlin
4:20:29 PM VOTE: 4-0-1 
4:20:29 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin; Excused: Atkinson
4:20:32 PM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
4:20:47 PM MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves to SUSPEND SRULES committee

rule #18
4:20:55 PM Chair Devlin
4:21:09 PM VOTE: 4-0-1 
4:21:09 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin; Excused: Atkinson
4:21:13 PM MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves HB 3487A DO PASS as AMENDED
4:21:19 PM Chair Devlin
4:21:27 PM VOTE: 4-0-1 
4:21:27 PM Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin; Excused: Atkinson
4:21:37 PM CARRIER: SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor
4:21:46 PM HB 2345B - Public Hearing
4:22:22 PM Rep. Mitch Greenlick, House District 33
4:26:38 PM Chair Devlin
4:26:47 PM Jane Ellen Wydance, Addictions and Mental Health Division,

Oregon Department of Human Services
4:27:09 PM {Exhibit} 9: Wydance
4:28:21 PM Chair Devlin
4:28:56 PM Holly Mercer, Executive Director, Board of Nursing
4:31:31 PM Chair Devlin
4:31:34 PM Bryan Boehringer, Lobbyist, Oregon Medical Association



4:31:35 PM {Exhibit} 10: Boehringer
4:32:57 PM Chair Devlin
4:32:59 PM Bruce Bishop, Senior Counsel and Director of Compliance,

Northwest Permanente
4:33:00 PM {Exhibit} 11: Bishop
4:34:38 PM Chair Devlin
4:35:21 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record

without public testimony:
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 12: Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 13: Scott McMullen, Director, Oregon Fisherman's Cable

Association
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 14: Frank Warrens, Chair, OPAC Marine Reserves

Working Group
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 15: Michael Carrier, Natural Resources Policy Director,

Office of the Governor
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 16: Robin Hartmann, Ocean Program Director, Oregon

Shores Conservation Coalition
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 17: Shawn Miller, Lobbyist, Coastal Conservation

Association Oregon
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 18: Leesa Cobb, Executive Director, Port Orford Ocean

Resource Team
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 19: Brock Howell, Transportation & Land Use Advocate,

Environment Oregon
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 20: Gordon C. Robertson, Vice President, American

Sportsfishing Association
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 21: Nan Evans, Director of Government Relations, The

Nature Conservancy of Oregon
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 22: John Holloway, Lobbyist, Recreational Fishing Alliance
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: Jim Scheller, Chair, North Coast Watershed

Association
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 24: Pepper W. Trail, Wildlife Biologist, Ashland
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 25: Edward L. Rossiter, Citizen, Gold Beach
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 26: Brian O'Keefe, Citizen, Bend
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 27: Bill Kabeiseman, Citizen, Portland
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 28: Monroe Williams and Alice Cascorbi, Citizens,

Portland
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 29: Maryann Barnhart, Citizen, Gold Beach
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 30: Barrett Edgar, Citizen, Wedderburn
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 31: Chloe J. Jones, Citizen, Bend
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 32: Phyllis Scott, Citizen, Manzanita
4:35:22 PM Meeting Adjourned

________________________________________________________________
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3:33:11 PM {Exhibit} 1: HJR 7, written testimony, Tom Mann, 2 pp
3:40:23 PM {Exhibit} 2: HJR 54, support letters submitted by Rep. Maurer, 5 pp
3:44:29 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 2345B, -B8 amendments, staff, 10 pp
3:56:43 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 3013A, written testimony, Ed Bowles, 4 pp
3:58:52 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 3013A, written testimony, Susan Allen, 3 pp
4:02:14 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 3013A, letter from Nick Furman submitted by

Drew Hagedorn, 1 p
4:06:50 PM {Exhibit} 7: HJR 13A, written testimony, David Williams, 1 p
4:20:11 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 3487A, -A2 amendments, staff, 10 pp
4:27:09 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 2345B, licensing flow chart, Jane Ellen Wydance,

1 p
4:31:35 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 2345B, -B11 amendments, Bryan Boehringer, 2 pp
4:33:00 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 2345B, written testimony, Bruce Bishop, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 12: HJR 7, written testimony, Rep. Holvey, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 13: HB 3013A, written testimony, Scott McMullen, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 14: HB 3013A, written testimony, Frank Warrens, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 15: HB 3013A, written testimony, Michael Carrier, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 16: HB 3013A, written testimony, Robin Hartmann, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 17: HB 3013A, written testimony, Shawn Miller, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 18: HB 3013A, written testimony, Leesa Cobb, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 19: HB 3013A, written testimony, Brock Howell, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 20: HB 3013A, written testimony, Gordon Robertson,

2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 21: HB 3013A, written testimony, Nan Evans, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 22: HB 3013A, written testimony, John Holloway, 2 pp
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 23: HB 3013A, written testimony, Jim Scheller, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 24: HB 3013A, written testimony, Pepper W. Trail, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 25: HB 3013A, written testimony, Edward Rossiter, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 26: HB 3013A, written testimony, Brian O'Keefe, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 27: HB 3013A, written testimony, Bill Kabeiseman, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 28: HB 3013A, written testimony, Monroe Williams,

Alice Cascorbi, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 29: HB 3013A, written testimony, Maryann Barnhart, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 30: HB 3013A, written testimony, Barrett Edgar, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 31: HB 3013A, written testimony, Chloe J. Jones, 1 p
4:35:22 PM {Exhibit} 32: HB 3013A, written testimony, Phyllis Scott, 2 pp
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